46
SЕRIES
Relays for railway
applications 8 - 16 A
Exterior light control
Driver’s control console
Pantograph management
Door control

SERIES
A
Ordering information
Example: 46 series plug-in relay, 2 poles, 24 V DC coil, AgNi contacts.
A B C D
4 6 . 5 2 . 9 . 0 2 4 . 0 0 0 0 T
Series
Type
5 =  Spade/blade solder terminal
(2.5 x 0.5)mm
6 =  Spade/blade terminal
Faston 187 (4.8 x 0.5)mm
No. of poles
1 =  1 pole, 16 A
2 =  2 poles, 8 A
Coil version
9 =  DC
8 =  AC (50/60 Hz)
Coil voltage
024 = 24 V
072 = 72 V
110 = 110 V
230 = 230 V
A: Contact material
0 =  AgNi
4 =  AgSnO2 (46.61T only)
5 =  AgNi + Au
B: Contact circuit
0 =  CO (nPDT)
D: Special versions
0 =  Standard
C: Options
0 = None
Technical data
Insulation according to EN 61810-1
46.61T 46.52T
Nominal voltage of supply system V AC 230/400 230/400
Rated insulation voltage V AC 250 400 250 400